®®

- Erasmus+ Il oes

Morning

Afternoon

Morning

Afternoon

Erasmus+ Staff Week

Saarland University, Saarbrucken

15t International Erasmus+ Staff week

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00
13:00

14:30

15:30

09:30

10:30

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:30

Focus on Europe
19" -23" June 2017

Programme*

19th June
Registration and welcome pack
Official Welcome
Staff week presentation
Development of Erasmus+ at Saarland University
Introduction of the participants
Welcome lunch
Instruments to foster the European focus (l):
Europaicum and University of the Greater Region

Guided Campus Tour

20th June
German language survival course
Coffee break
Instruments to foster the European focus (ll):
Double and joint degrees at Saarland University
Participants Presentations (I)
Lunch

Individual visits to departments on demand



21stJune
Morning 09:30 German language survival course
10:30 Coffee break
11:00 Instruments to foster the European focus (lIl):
Centre Juridiuge Franco-Allemand and the Europa-Institut

12:00 Participants Presentations (I1)

13:00 Lunch
Afternoon free afternoon and evening
22nd June
Morning 09:30 German language survival course

10:30 Coffee break

11:00 Erasmus+ after 2020: International sharing

13:00 Lunch
Afternoon 14:30 Individual visits to departments on demand
23rd June
Morning 09:30 German language survival course

10:30 Coffee break

11:00 Closing session and participation certificates

* Programme might be subject to minor changes



