

Afternoon



#### **Erasmus+ Staff Week**

### Saarland University, Saarbrücken

### 1<sup>st</sup> International Erasmus+ Staff week Focus on Europe 19<sup>th</sup> -23<sup>rd</sup> June 2017

## Programme\*

# 19th June 10:30 Registration and welcome pack Morning 11:00 Official Welcome Staff week presentation 11:30 Development of Erasmus+ at Saarland University 12:00 Introduction of the participants 13:00 Welcome lunch Afternoon 14:30 Instruments to foster the European focus (I): Europaicum and University of the Greater Region 15:30 Guided Campus Tour 20th June Morning 09:30 German language survival course 10:30 Coffee break 11:00 Instruments to foster the European focus (II): Double and joint degrees at Saarland University 12:00 Participants Presentations (I) 13:00 Lunch

14:30 Individual visits to departments on demand

#### 21st June

	Morning	09:30	German language survival course		
		10:30	Coffee break		
		11:00	Instruments to foster the European focus (III):		
			Centre Juridiuqe Franco-Allemand and the Europa-Institut		
		12:00	Participants Presentations (II)		
		13:00	Lunch		
	Afternoon	free afternoon and evening			
	22nd June				
	Morning	09:30	German language survival course		
		10:30	Coffee break		
		11:00	Erasmus+ after 2020: International sharing		
		13:00	Lunch		
	Afternoon	14:30	Individual visits to departments on demand		
23rd June					
	Morning	09:30	German language survival course		
		10:30	Coffee break		
		11:00	Closing session and participation certificates		

<sup>\*</sup> Programme might be subject to minor changes